 SMART ARM-Based Microcontrollers
 SAM C21E / SAM C21G / SAM C21J
 DATASHEET PRELIMINARY SUMMARY
Introduction
The Atmel® | SMART™ SAM C21 is a series of microcontrollers optimized for
industrial automation, appliances and other 5V applications using the 32-bit
ARM® Cortex®-M0+ processor, ranging from 32- to 64-pins with up to 256KB
Flash and 32KB of SRAM and operate at a maximum frequency of 48MHz

Atmel-42365H-SAM-C21_Datasheet_Preliminary Summary-05/2016
6
3. Ordering Information
 SAMC  21  E  15  A   -   M  U  T
Product Family
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
J  = 64 Pins
  No character = Tray (Default)
                   T = Tape and Reel
U = -40 - 85OC Matte Sn Plating
N = -40 - 105OC Matte Sn Plating
A = TQFP
M = QFN
21 = Cortex M0+ CPU, DMA, CAN,
        16-bit SDADC
SAMC = 5V Microcontroller
Product Series
Flash Memory Density
Device Variant
A = Default Variant
Pin Count
Package Carrier
Package Grade
Package Type
18 = 256KB
17 = 128KB
16 = 64KB
15 = 32KB
3.1. SAM C21E
Table 3-1. SAM C21E15A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21E15A-AUT 32K 4K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E15A-ANT 32K 4K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21E15A-MUT 32K 4K QFN32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E15A-MNT 32K 4K QFN32 Tape & Reel 105°C
Table 3-2. SAM C21E16A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21E16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E16A-ANT 64K 8K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21E16A-MUT 64K 8K QFN32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E16A-MNT 64K 8K QFN32 Tape & Reel 105°C
Atmel SAM C21E / SAM C21G / SAM C21J [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42365H-SAM-C21_Datasheet_Preliminary Summary-05/2016
7
Table 3-3. SAM C21E17A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21E17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E17A-ANT 128K 16K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21E17A-MUT 128K 16K QFN32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E17A-MNT 128K 16K QFN32 Tape & Reel 105°C
Table 3-4. SAM C21E18A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21E18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E18A-ANT 256K 32K TQFP32 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21E18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN32 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21E18A-MNT 256K 32K QFN32 Tape & Reel 105°C
3.2. SAM C21G
Table 3-5. SAM C21G15A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21G15A-AUT 32K 4K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G15A-ANT 32K 4K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21G15A-MUT 32K 4K QFN48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G15A-MNT 32K 4K QFN48 Tape & Reel 105°C
Table 3-6. SAM C21G16A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21G16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G16A-ANT 64K 8K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21G16A-MUT 64K 8K QFN48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G16A-MNT 64K 8K QFN48 Tape & Reel 105°C
Atmel SAM C21E / SAM C21G / SAM C21J [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42365H-SAM-C21_Datasheet_Preliminary Summary-05/2016
8
Table 3-7. SAM C21G17A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21G17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G17A-ANT 128K 16K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21G17A-MUT 128K 16K QFN48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G17A-MNT 128K 16K QFN48 Tape & Reel 105°C
Table 3-8. SAM C21G18A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21G18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G18A-ANT 256K 32K TQFP48 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21G18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN48 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21G18A-MNT 256K 32K QFN48 Tape & Reel 105°C
3.3. SAM C21J
Table 3-9. SAM C21J15A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21J15A-AUT 32K 4K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J15A-ANT 32K 4K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21J15A-MUT 32K 4K QFN64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J15A-MNT 32K 4K QFN64 Tape & Reel 105°C
Table 3-10. SAM C21J16A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21J16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J16A-ANT 64K 8K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21J16A-MUT 64K 8K QFN64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J16A-MNT 64K 8K QFN64 Tape & Reel 105°C
Atmel SAM C21E / SAM C21G / SAM C21J [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42365H-SAM-C21_Datasheet_Preliminary Summary-05/2016
9
Table 3-11. SAM C21J17A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21J17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J17A-ANT 128K 16K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21J17A-MUT 128K 16K QFN64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J17A-MNT 128K 16K QFN64 Tape & Reel 105°C
Table 3-12. SAM C21J18A Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH
(bytes)
SRAM
(bytes)
Package Carrier Type Temp
ATSAM C21J18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J18A-ANT 256K 32K TQFP64 Tape & Reel 105°C
ATSAM C21J18A-MUT 256K 32K QFN64 Tape & Reel 85°C
ATSAM C21J18A-MNT 256K 32K QFN64 Tape & Reel 105°C
3.4. Device Identification
The DSU - Device Service Unit peripheral provides the Device Selection bits in the Device Identification
register (DID.DEVSEL) in order to identify the device by software. The SAM C21 variants have a reset
value of DID=0x1101drxx, with the LSB identifying the die number ('d'), the die revision ('r') and the device
selection ('xx').
Table 3-13. SAM C21 Device Identification Values
DEVSEL (DID[7:0]) Device
0x00 SAM C21J18A
0x01 SAM C21J17A
0x02 SAM C21J16A
0x03 SAM C21J15A
0x04 Reserved
0x05 SAM C21G18A
0x06 SAM C21G17A
0x07 SAM C21G16A